
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/29/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,212,561

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,323,189
1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,439,348
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 2,561,316
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,974,232 $44,255,851 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.9% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,689,382

3.44% -0.30% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,588,642 $53,021,946 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.3% 10.6% 6th Payment 2,823,851
3.46% -1.00% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,273,664 $63,520,161 $63,000,000 $33,200,000 1.897 2.7% 13.0% 7th Payment 2,965,043
3.22% 3.50% 6 03/18/23 Sat $23,714,174 $77,114,778 $78,000,000 $42,000,000 1.856 4.0% 16.5% 8th Payment 3,113,295
4.94% 3.00% 7 03/20/23 Mon $14,260,568 $86,115,505 $86,000,000 $46,300,000 1.856 2.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 3,268,960
5.32% 4.37% 8 03/22/23 Wed $17,140,160 $96,933,721 $96,000,000 $51,700,000 1.856 2.9% 20.9% 10th Payment 3,432,408
7.96% 8.34% 9 03/25/23 Sat $25,602,336 $112,666,403 $112,000,000 $60,600,000 1.849 4.3% 24.3% 11th Payment 3,604,029

10.16% 9.56% 10 03/27/23 Mon $15,709,262 $122,244,848 $122,000,000 $66,000,000 1.849 2.7% 26.3% 12th Payment 3,784,230

6.67% 6.67% 11 03/29/23 Wed $18,283,409 $132,388,875 $132,000,000 $71,400,000 1.849 3.1% 28.5% 13th Payment 3,973,442
4.00% 4.00% 12 04/01/23 Sat $26,626,429 $147,161,788 $147,000,000 $79,500,000 1.849 4.5% 31.7% 14th Payment 4,172,114
3.12% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $16,199,391 $156,149,557 $158,000,000 $85,500,000 1.849 2.7% 33.6% 15th Payment 4,380,719
9.62% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $20,042,273 $167,269,440 $170,000,000 $91,900,000 1.849 3.4% 35.8% 16th Payment 4,599,755

19.00% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $31,685,451 $184,849,207 $186,000,000 $100,600,000 1.849 5.3% 39.2% 17th Payment 4,829,743
-20.00% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $12,959,513 $192,144,658 $201,000,000 $108,700,000 1.849 2.2% 40.6% 18th Payment 5,071,230
30.00% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $26,054,954 $208,515,662 $215,000,000 $116,300,000 1.849 4.4% 43.1% 19th Payment 5,324,792
14.39% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $36,244,987 $231,286,802 $246,000,000 $133,000,000 1.849 6.0% 46.6% 20th Payment 5,591,031
17.50% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $15,227,428 $240,845,445 $265,000,000 $143,300,000 1.849 2.6% 47.9% 21st Payment 5,870,583
5.00% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $27,357,702 $258,021,264 $291,000,000 $157,400,000 1.849 4.6% 50.3% 22nd Payment 6,164,112

20.52% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $43,682,459 $285,447,335 $325,000,000 $175,800,000 1.849 7.2% 53.9% 23rd Payment 6,472,318
15.00% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $17,511,542 $296,441,053 $340,000,000 $183,900,000 1.849 3.0% 55.3% 24th Payment 6,795,934
24.80% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $34,142,412 $317,876,727 $360,000,000 $194,700,000 1.849 5.7% 57.8% 25th Payment 7,135,730
16.46% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $50,872,592 $349,857,304 $404,000,000 $218,500,000 1.849 8.3% 61.3% 26th Payment 7,492,517
-5.00% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $16,635,965 $360,317,690 $416,000,000 $225,000,000 1.849 2.8% 62.4% 27th Payment 7,867,143

-13.09% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $29,673,170 $378,975,628 $439,000,000 $237,400,000 1.849 5.0% 64.3% 28th Payment 8,260,500
-2.00% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $49,855,140 $410,323,614 $473,000,000 $255,800,000 1.849 8.2% 67.2% 29th Payment 8,673,525
18.84% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $19,770,180 $422,754,736 $502,000,000 $271,500,000 1.849 3.3% 68.3% 30th Payment 9,107,201
23.39% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $36,613,725 $445,776,766 $526,000,000 $284,500,000 1.849 6.1% 70.2%
24.00% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $61,820,373 $484,648,269 $572,000,000 $309,400,000 1.849 10.0% 73.2% Total 147,000,000
45.54% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $28,773,520 $502,740,524 $613,000,000 $331,500,000 1.849 4.8% 74.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $46,832,616 $532,188,002 $653,000,000 $353,200,000 1.849 7.7% 76.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $90,789,400 $589,274,691 $700,000,000 $378,600,000 1.849 14.4% 79.8%
40.00% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $40,282,929 $614,603,848 $747,000,000 $404,000,000 1.849 6.7% 81.2%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $70,248,923 $658,775,066 $805,000,000 $435,400,000 1.849 11.3% 83.3%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $158,881,450 $758,676,771 $416,000,000 $224,986,479 1.849 23.8% 87.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $58,410,246 $795,404,049 $441,000,000 $238,500,000 1.849 9.5% 88.5%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $93,634,790 $854,279,865 $500,000,000 $270,400,000 1.849 14.8% 90.2%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $190,657,740 $974,161,911 $540,000,000 $292,000,000 1.849 27.8% 92.9%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $116,645,262 $1,047,506,285 $630,000,000 $340,700,000 1.849 18.1% 94.2%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $159,179,143 $1,147,595,173 $730,000,000 $394,800,000 1.849 23.8% 95.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/29/2023


